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GROSS FLOOR NET FLOOR
LEGAL DESCRIPTION PART OF LOT 10, CONCESSION 6 AREA AREA
SECOND FLOOR
MUNICIPAL ADDRESS 4611 HWY 7 UNIONVILLE, ON L3R 1M6
MOTOR VEHICLE SALES ESTABLISHMENT | 162.7 m? 31.2m?
(SALES AREA, MERCANTILE USE - E)
NEW KIA DEALERSHIP
MOTOR VEHICLE SALES ESTABLISHMENT (SERVICE SHOP, | N/A N/A
A A A MEDIUM HAZARD INDUSTRIAL OCCUPANCIES USE - F2)
/ ZONING BY-LAW 2024-19
|\ |\ \ SECOND FLOOR TOTAL | 162.7 m? 31.2m?
/N [\ / \ LOT FRONTAGE 60.83 m SALES AREA TOTAL 691.1 m? 511.0 m
| \ I / \ LOT AREA 4777.15 m? SERVICE SHOP TOTAL 830.9 m? 803.0m? }
| \ / \ TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA - PER THE CITY OF MARKHAM | 1582.0 m? GROSS FLOOR AREA TOTAL / NET FLOOR AREA TOTAL 1582.0 m2 1314.0 m? o L8 :
/ \ / \ BY-LAW 001-2021 NUMBER OF UNITS 1 NEW CONSTRUCTION
T / \ / \ AREA OF LANDSCAPE STRIPS 700.99 m?
o / \ BUILDING SETBACKS
z / \ / \ PERCENTAGE OF LOT AREA | 14.7%
Q / \ / \ / \ REQUIRED PROVIDED
2 | \ | \ / \ o a0m 26 PARKING REQUIREMENT FOR THE SITE
& . .
2 / \ / \ / \ SOUTH | 6.0m 6.5m TOTAL NFA 1314.0 m?
% é / \ EAST| 7.5m 16.9m TOTAL PARKING SPACES REQUIRED 44
; / \ I \ / \ WEST | 3.0m 0.9m PARKING SPACES PROVIDED 49 INCLUDES BARRIER FREE PARKING SITE PLAN LEGEND
D / \ / \ / \ PARKING SPACES PROVIDED BELOW GRADE N/A
é’ / \ / \ / \ BUILDING AREA 1366.06 m2 BARRIER FREE PARKING SPACES REQUIRED 2 PROPERTY LINE
2 / \ / \ \ LOT COVERAGE (%) 29% BARRIER FREE PARKING SPACES PROVIDED 2
é / \ / \ / MAX. ALLOWED BUILDING HEIGHT 46 m BICYCLE RACK SPACES NA R T L o e CJRY - A R TEENER T - (TR Rl C a sagggeee . e TSR 0 TR | LINE OF UNDER GROUND GARAGE BELOW
/ \ ] \ / \ BUILDING HEIGHT 72m LOADING SPACES PROVIDED 1
| \ ] \ / \ NUMBER OF STORIES 2 ADJACENT PROPERTY ZONES AND USES ZONES: EM1, EM2, U — — — (DEMOLTIONLNE _ __ _ _
/ \ GROSS FLOOR NET FLOOR USES: PRESTIGE EMPLOYMENT ZONE, GENERAL
EMPLOYMENT ZONE, UTILITY ZONE
/ | \ / AREA AREA MAIN BUILDING ENTRANCE
\ GROUND FLOOR
/ \ \ J MOTOR VEHICLE SALES ESTABLISHMENT | 528.4 m? 479.8 m?
(SALES AREA, MERCANTILE USE - E) <::| RETAIL ENTRANCE
MOTOR VEHICLE SALES ESTABLISHMENT (SERVICE SHOP, | 830.9 m? 803.0 m?
MEDIUM HAZARD INDUSTRIAL OCCUPANCIES USE - F2) . \
2750 2400 1500 3900 ~ - L LS EXIT
© TYPICAL CUSTOMER PARKING SPOT ' ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPOT TYPEB | ACCESS AISLE ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPOT TYPE A GROUND FLOOR TOTAL | 1359.3 m 12828 m -,
3 Parking Spot Painted Lines Typ. / 2\ Context Plan VEMICLE | LOADING ENTRANCE | EXIT
A01.S/ SCALE: 1:50 AM01.S
{> FIRE HYDRANT
? SIAMESE CONNECTION
MH
O MANHOLE COVER
CL OF CONSTRUCTION
/ FROM REGIONS DESIGN AD AREA DRAIN
cB
E CATCH BASIN
FD
______________ CATEGORY PERFORMANCE INDICATOR SCORE FLOOR DRAIN (PARKING SLAB)
5777 FIRE ROUTE BE-1 3
__________________________________________ % 7 = OFP | FLOOR DRAIN (INTERIOR)
FIRE ROUTE ~~<_ - — BE-2
~<_ 2 . ; ; BE-3 EXISTING LIGHT
S v
> / BE-4
’ ®) B1 | BOLLARD
N O
. HWY 7 7 o BEs (] | | = m,
& N / {i@Ewe | TACTILE INDICATOR
FH N / :" BE-6 1
i ¢ 4 X\ < o | BF PARKING SIGNAGE
\ 30349 // 7 / P — : : Ll BE-7 2
RPN e 7 . 2 ’ 1 @0% Accessibility Checklist — OBC & DOPS Compliance 2 BE-8 LIGHT POLE
G Minimum Requirements: ) BE-9
30479 0 BE-10 TYPICAL PARKING SPACE
1784 L PROPERTYLINE  N71°1%; 1.0 |site Plan
VO, o8 ,\«L@ 1.1 Passenger Loading Zone (2440 mm x 7400 mm), overhead clearance min. 3600 mrm AFF OBC 3.8.2.2.(3)
= A b o ’ MB-1 TYPICAL B.F. PARKING SPACE
= S | / —PROPOSED FUTURE B
A T Gl @ O N2 RO.W 1.2 Exterior walks - permanent, firm and slip-resistant surface OBC 3.8.3.2.(1)(b) MB-2
MWZ 3| | PROPOSED TEMPORARY 1.3 |Exterior walks min. 1100 mm wide OBC 3.8.3.2.{1)(e) MB-3 o | Fsh rLoor ELEVATION
c& - = EASEMENT SHOWN IN : , MB-4 e
PROPOSED ROAD WIDENING DASHED LINES 1.4 Exterior walks - overhead clearance min. 1980 mm AFF OBC 3.8.3.2.{1){f) it s
N -~ 18 : TR T 2 3 - 1 :
QEE'?OSNI-'OWN IN SOLID RED “ % e 1.5 Tactile attention indicators indicating entry into a vehicular route OBC 3.83.2.(1)(h) EE Z > EXISTING ELEVATION
13400 — 21.5M SETBACK FROM CL OF 1.6 Curb ramps min. 1500 mm wide + flared sides, tactile attention indicators (TAI) OBC 3.8.3.2.(3)(b) MB-7 HHEIHE | oo OPOSED ELEVATION
1 > 1< =7 PARALLEL PARKING SPACES £ CONSTRUCTION FROM REGIONS - . -
Yg DESIGN 1.7 Sidewalks min. 1500 mm wide DOPS 80.23(1) MB-8 b
g / |\ PROPOSED TEMPORARY 1.8 |Ramps with appropriate slope, handrails and landings DOPS 80.24(1) MB-9 2 %00%_a, | TOP OF ROOF
% % ————————————————————————— e T :::‘”“T e Zs EAAEE'\EA[E,'HN%%OWN = 1.9 Stairs with appropriate rise and run, handrails, landings, nosings, and tactile attention DOPS B80.25 MB-10 BUILDING ENVELOPE
A 30137 : indicators
2424 2750 |, 2750 , 2750 2%5”5"“%?3 CEE 82 %%SOE SS'B%%B‘%S“OOYMO 2750 |, 2750 ; —PROPOSED 1.10, [Parking according to DOPS (Check by-law requirements), Type A - min. 3400 mm, Type B - |DOPS 80.34-36 — ME-1 3 - ;lggE,:ncB(I:_E(sTsoRé):;E ;Zﬁg I.ll)_l(J)TJ ;;ATVlTr:I(I;E.
< FLOODLINE, . : :
7’[ B jﬁ B :E B 1 T HPEj 7 TTYEE BE B 77 T I, - ELLJgg?EIC A | \ ) SHOWN IN RED min. 2400 mm, and Access aisle - min. 1500 mm E NE-2 2 /:4 LOADS IMPOSED BY FIRE FIGHTING EQUIPMENT.
] S e | chareiNg T | 2.0 |Parking Area > NE-3 2
‘ \ I/ (™ <
[ an / v \ @ / \ Ak 'y @ | SPACES | o ceh 21 Served by a passenger elevator OBC 3.8.2.2.(1)(b) CZ:' NE-4
| A B éHOWROgM v Voo e Y - - %LP 2.3 Overhead clearance from parking entrance to accessible parking min. 2100 mm AFF OBC3.8.2.2.(2) o NE-5
ENTRANCE \ — : > —
(A I A R L VN —- [ 23 |Access aisles OBC3.8.2.2.(3)(a) 32"’ :E ? Date | No. |Description
/ 1 ' 0 » 1891 2
: _V i m\ ' Y : V [ # ‘ ~ 2.4 Curb ramps where level change max. 200 mm or less OBC 3.8.2.2.{3)(b) L NE-S REVISION RECORD
g(/J\r'\\lAr\IIEESgTION T R SRR —— 33?1‘8/\/_\t_ o o L o 2 T~ L - 2.5 Signage at accessible parking spaces, incorporating the International Symbol of Access (ISA)|OBC 3.8.3.1.(2) < NE-O
TACTILE j‘ PB FLUSHED CURB L \ B o
INDICATOR STRIP 31298 = = — 28087 - . - - . . — - - MNE-10 1
‘ ; estibule min, mm (doors in series), min. mm turning circle (un-aligne .8.3.3.
PROPOSED i — 2.6 Vestibul 1500 (d ] 1500 t le | | d OBC3.8.3.3.(11) — NE11 5
5| NEW SIDEWALK / | = doors) (2500 mm recommended) <
~ < B - - p ME-12
~ \ — 5 CCassiine parxking spaces i L0
N / | - 2.7 A bl ki DOPS 80.34-36
\ 16953 ‘ - ) 2.8 Accessible entrance into building DOPS 80.36(3) B-1
‘ 7
o —10M PROPOSED ildi
z| 681 TWO STOREY KIA DEALERSHIP ,, 2 &L — 2 LOODLINE 3.0 |Building Entrance 1B-2
2 s 4611 HWY 7 NS <L B 81! - _ / SETBACK SHOWN IN 31 Barrier-free entrances to satisfy the OBC OBC3.8.1.2. v IB-3 2
: . o> >~ osl RED DASHED
% UNIONVILLE, ONTARIO L3R 1M6 gﬁm@ gﬁm@ N gﬁm@ © Ll/o.e2 /- 3.2 Min. 1100 mm path of travel (Recommended 1800 mm) OBC 3.8.1.3.(1) {ZD IB-4
=z - i Sp— —
g BUILDIFNFCE HSI%HJS_ 7-2M \ s y 4 - y 33 Accessible door threshold (max. 13 mm) OBC 3.3.1.12.(1){d) =) IB-5 1
2 P . / —
© % o ELECTRIC CAR B I | A 3.4 Signage incorporating the International Symbol of Access (I5A) OBC3.83.1.(2) g IB-6
CHARGER o o - ’ - = - 2
E o \i\\EI @ S g } / = 35 Door clear width min. 860 mm OBC 3.8.3.3.(1) o :g ; -
w N © — =) -
S . RN & | 7 — e 3.6 Accessible door hardware (lever style handles, D or U-shaped handles) OBC 3.8.3.3.(3-5) od
S PB \ ® /- 3 ¢ > B-9
o . . SN \\ o é " } : y g .7 Vestibule min. 1500 mm (doors in series), min. 1500mm turning circle (un-aligned doors) |OBC3.8.3.3.(11) L:"El 18-10 3
g N 5 £ ;} ‘ ;- 1 (2400 mm recommended) E B11
/N ; e/ a % 3.8 Designated barrier-free leaf {where multiple doors) 0BC3.83.3.(12) (&) B-12
= X — - = = =
. N S % '/ — E S 3.3 Power door operator (min. 900 mm - max. 1100 mm AFF); min. 600 mm - max. 1500 mm |OBC 3.8.3.3.(4) E IB-13
_ @ §\ @ / - — g = from door swing where door swings towards control / Proximity scanning devices OBC3.8.3.3(17-18) 1:"E—',..ﬁ 1B-14 -
2 \ Ngls =— £ J
- 117 \ “Ya T o IB-15
" 9 . 2 | = 4.0 |Amenity Spaces R B-16 09/13/24 | Issued for SPA
w BT EXT BT 8 o —— 41  |Operating controls at an accessible height OBC 3.8.1.5. = IB-17 1 ISSUE RECORD
r Y Y B é | o %%;Lp 4.2 Universal washroom OBC 3.8.2.3.(2) IB-18 2
|°B1 § | — 4.3 Washrooms required to be barrier-free (universal washroom or barrier-free water closet  |OBC 3.8.2.3.(3)(b) IB-19
I SERVICE SHOP © ‘ - - stall or enclosure)
ENTRANCE S | — 4.4  |Power door operator (min. 900 mm - max. 1100 mm AFF), min. 600 mm - max. 1500 mm  |OBC 3.8.3.3.(4)
oo 7ol 5800 ¢ i q‘ — ‘ from door swing where door opens towards control =
5 @gm}g | — 5.0 |General Requirements for All Spaces and Common Corridors E
o5 o115 ® —— } : - 5.1 Stairs with appropriate rise and run, handrails, landings, nosings, and tactile attention OBC3.4.6.1. g IN-1
—F rarts ] - \' @ | | ~ . . indicators )
ENTRANCE PROPOSED — — L —IC 5.2 Min. 1100 mm path of travel (rec. 1800 mm]} OBC 3.8.1.3.(1) =
° ° LOCATION OF B1 —
BA 4 GAS METER R INEE = - 5.3 If the width is less than 1600 mm, than min. 1800 mm x 1800 mm unobstructed space OBC 3.8.1.3.(4) <
2 ASSEMBLY——=H — | I .
2 25721 i | ~ 28180 | A required every 30 m (recommend 1650 mm)
S 81 —94 o } — 5.4 Wall reinforcement in main bathrooms in all suites OBC 3.8.2.1.(6)(d)
- L — |
© — i 2 \ —— 5.5 Door clear width min. 860 mm OBC3.83.3.(1) Grand Total Score
2 \ 2 > — = Blop0%8 |, ~8008 : 56  |Doors within a non-BF suite OBC 3.8.3.3.(2) -
= 2 N - - - %W T ‘ - _ - - - - - — 42
\ 3 = \ % ry = — ] 5.7 Latch side clearance [LSC) min. 600 mm (pull side), min. 300 mm (push side) OBC 3.8.3.3.(10) W .
x: , : - | © | I o 5.8 Power door operator where latch-side clearance is not met OBC 3.8.3.3.(10) =
R —— == - - S = Quadrangle
2 - | | | €125.47 5.9 All suite entry doors must have a min. 300 mm push side latch side clearance on the OBC 3.8.3.3.(10) < SILVER
2053 ) PROPERTYLINE  N71°08'35"E | T~ | | W | | - 7 corridor side. Barrier-Free suites must also have a min. 600 mm pull side latch side =
2 30479 - ! AR | g | } — clearance on the suite side. nO:
= Blx | % 0 || T — 5.10 [|Vestibule min. 1500 mm (doors in series), min. 1500 mm clear turning space (un-aligned |OBC 3.8.3.3.(11) E GOLD
e I — \ doors) (2400 mm recommended
| 5800 L | 3 = Lp i ! E . -
8228 A g | | -~ 5.11 |Level floor area at door (Door width + LSC) x (1100 to 1500 mm) OBC 3.8.3.3.(13) Quadrangle Architects Limited
= TYP. ‘ — Performance Levels Minimum Scure Threshoid: The Well, 8 Spadina Avenue, Suite 2100, Toronto, ON M5V 0S8
5 | | _ - ‘ ——TACTILE 5.12 |Ramp max. slope 1in 12 {8.3%), 1670 mm x 1670 mm landings, demarcation of edge OBC 3.8.3.4(1) TEE—— ) . t 416 598 1240 www.bdpquadrangle.com
2 g —_— INDICATOR _ S _ _ Draft Plans Site Plans Site plans
g:; ol | | ‘ — _ — i—ﬁggsosw 5.13 |Tactile attention indicators (TAl) at the top of all stairs and landings served by a door OBC9.8.9.6.(4) ot Subdivision (for medium and high Markham Kia
@ 3 16500 uﬁgu_ - 7" LANDSCAPING 5.14 |Accessible service counter, reception desk DOPS 80.41 density residential
3 o 6 PARKING SPACES f f”ﬁ / = 5.15 |Finishes with no glare, min. 70% tonal contrast between wall and door Better Practice & mixed-use) 4611 H 7
= [ e R R ———9 Bronze 27-40 41-61 55-81 Wy
: O ot OARD : Unionville, ON
o \ [N /1N [\ /1N /1N / ' 25m2 GARBAGE Silver 41-49 62-75 82-101 )
S ENCLOSURE for
x Gold 50+ 75+ 102+
o I e N A Dilawri Group of Companies
\\ \ o/ \ \ \ o/ \ =
vy Lv Ly by oy |y __ N 7
. 24213 As indicate8 DB
% PROJECT SCALE DRAWN REVIEWED
1442 PROPERTYLINE  N71°11"5"E 1311
0450 Site Plan
1\ SITE PLAN
A01.S/ SCALE: 1:200
Note: This drawing is the property of the Architect and may not be reproduced or
used without the expressed consent of the Architect. The Contractor is responsible
for checking and verifying all levels and dimensions and shall report all
discrepancies to the Architect and obtain clarification prior to commencing work.
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@RKHAM BIRD FRIENDLY SPECIFICATION CHECKLISTS FOR APPLICANT

The City of Markham Council approved the Bird
Friendly Guidelines on February 11, 2014. The
development of Bird Friendly Guidelines was
identified as a priority in the Greenprint -
Markham’s Sustainability Plan (2011) and
Markham’s new Official Plan (2014) in order to
address and manage bird-window collisions over
the long term. The Guidelines provide guidance
on treatments and technigues for new
development and retrofit design treatments,
and identify appropriate implementation
mechanisms consistent with City practices and
guidelines.

As part of the Guidelines, the Bird Friendly
Specification Checklists were also approved as
an implementation tool to guide developers in
the Site Plan Approval process. Refer to the
following stages of the Site Plan Approval
process for implementation requirements. It is
the responsibility of the applicant to adhere to
the Guidelines at first site plan submission in
order for the application to be deemed
complete.

The Checklists represent the mandatory
requirements that apply to developments and
redevelopments under the Site Plan Approval
process. The application of secondary
treatments is recommended and can be further
discussed during the site plan review process.
Please refer to Chapter 4.3 of the Guideline for
details.

STEP 1: Applicant to complete and include Bird
Friendly Specification Checklist as part

of the Elevation Drawing(s) at first site plan
submission. Drawing(s) are to be stamped and
signed by an OAA member and identify all
contiguous glass area that are larger than 2m?.

STEP 2: Applicant to complete and submit
the Bird Friendly Lighting Checklist.

Applicant to complete and submit the Bird Friendly

Lighting Checklist.

Electrical Engineering Drawing(s) to be stamped
and signed by a P.Eng on Lighting Photometric
Plan.

Landscape Plan(s) and Detail(s) to be stamped
and signed by a qualified Landscape Architect, to
include lighting notation and Light Fixture
Specifications from catalogue. Provide cost
estimate of light fixtures.

@BIQ:IAEI BIRD FRIENDLY BUILDING CHECKLIST

Applicant to include checklist on Elevation Drawing(s) at first site plan
submission. Drawing(s) to be stamped and signed by an OAA member.

MANDATORY PRIMARY TREATMENTS FOR ALL DEVELOPMENTS
A. At Grade Condition (check to confirm the below is applied)

P Bird friendly treatment is applied on minimum 85% of contiguous
glass panel area, if each panel area is greater than 2m* and within

16m from finished grade.

[] Development contains no glass greater than 2m? within 16m from

finished grade.

B. Roof Landscape Condition (check to confirm one of the below is applied)

X Bird friendly treatment is applied on minimum 85% of contiguous
glass panel area, if each panel area is greater than 2m? and within

16m from roof level finished grade.

X Development contains no glass panel within 16m from roof level

finished grade.
Treatment (check to confirm one of the below is applied)

* Refer to Guidelines for requirements

A) At Grade
Stripes ]
Dots X
Netting L]
Frit and Etched Patterns []

Specifications (check to confirm one of the below is applied)

B) Roof Landscape

L]
L]
[
[

X Pattern is applied as fritting or etching of glass; and pattern colour

are high contrast in relation to the background.

[] Pattern is applied as film on exterior surface of glass; and
pattern colour are high contrast in relation to the background.
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Note: This drawing is the property of the Architect and may not be reproduced or
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discrepancies to the Architect and obtain clarification prior to commencing work.
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